PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the street address of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 028996 Frame 0434. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the street address of the Assignee is 765, Minamiryuou, Misonou, Saijyou-cho, Higashihiroshima-shi, Hiroshima 739-0024, JAPAN.		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA				
N			Jame	Execution Date	
Michihiro KIYAMA				07/12/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name: Creative Co., Ltd.					
Street Address:	765, Minamiry	765, Minamiryuou, Misonou, Saijyou-cho, Higashihiroshima-shi			
City:	Hiroshima				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	739-0024	739-0024			
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 13521		13521	774		
CORRESPONDENCE	7037161				
Correspondence will b Phone:	<i>e sent via US M</i> 703-716		n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Email:			atent.com		
Correspondent Name: Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C.					
Address Line 1: 1950 Roland Clarke Place Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P42342		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Stephen M. Roylance		
Total Attachments: 4 source=P42342_Assign source=P42342_NOR# source=P42342_EPAS source=P42342_EPAS	^t page1.tif FilingReceipt#p	age1.tif			

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Michihiro KIYAMA, a citizen of Japan, residing at Hiroshima, Japan.

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Creative Co., Ltd.

a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 765, Minamiryuou, Misonou, Saijyou-cho, Higashihiroshima-shi, Hiroshima 739-0024, Japan

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith July 12, 2012, and is entitled SOLID FUEL

, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: July 12, 2012

Mr. han	> (L.S.	١
	('

-(L.S.)
-(L.S.)
-(L.S.)
-(L.S.)
- (L.S.)

Witness

PATENT REEL: 029340 FRAME: 0422



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		: ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Michihiro KIYAM	A		07/12/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Creative Co., Ltd.					
Street Address:	765, Minamiryuou, Misonou, Saijou-cho, Higashihiroshima-shi					
City:	Hiroshima					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	739-0024					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 1352		13521774				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	7037161180					
Phone: Email:	7037161191 gbpatent@gbpatent.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Correspondent Name:	Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C.					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VIRGINIA 20191					

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=WP51UDYO0FVN-1(**REEL: 029340 FRAME**)2**9423**2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P42342		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Stephen M. Roylance		
Signature:		/Stephen M. Roylance/		
Date:		09/20/2012		
Total Attachments: 1 source=P42342_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT2107356 09/20/2012 \$40			

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT